Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2012

IMO

7129180

9013012

7637632

9375159

8413186

8004129

7928794

7305112

9080156

9158501

9111541

8111506

9232204

9410076

8104307

8737623

9236133

8400543

8421224

9222508

9193862

7615232

7931765

8325896

9414137

9047245

7221469

8004791

8904422

7721249

9335927

7802122

Name*

ATHINA A.
SALONA
AGGELIKI

BLUE STAR |
REIS G

RIBAL CRUISE
ST FILIP
ALVADI-2
ASTRAKHAN CITY
BOXFORD
CORAL LUNE
COURBET
DOMINICA
ESTHER C

FAIR ONE
GOLDEN COMPASS
GUANG RONG
GULMAR
HANSEWALL
INCE ATLANTIC
INLACO BRIGHT
JAWDAT M

JOLLY BIANCO

KAPTAN NEVZAT KACAR

K-WAVE

LAGOON PHOENIX

LAVINIA

LOYGA

MEKHANIK PUSTOSHNYY

MIKHAIL KUTUZOV
MISTRAL

NAZLIM

Flag

T2
VC
BZ
PA
PA
PA
KM
MD
RU
MH
MT
PA
PT

GB

MH
CcYy
TR
AG
TR
PA
TZ
T
TR
GB
LR
VC
BZ
RU
RU
VvC

TR

Inspection
Date

2-8-2012
10-8-2012
13-8-2012

8-8-2012
24-8-2012
30-7-2012

2-8-2012

1-8-2012
25-7-2012

7-8-2012
13-8-2012
21-8-2012
31-7-2012
27-8-2012
14-8-2012
31-7-2012
31-7-2012
23-8-2012
26-8-2012
13-8-2012

7-8-2012

2-8-2012
31-7-2012

4-8-2012
22-8-2012
24-8-2012

3-8-2012
31-7-2012
28-8-2012
30-8-2012

2-8-2012

16-8-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
16 18-8-2012
5 15-8-2012
1 14-8-2012
3 11-8-2012
1 25-8-2012
5 4-8-2012
5 7-8-2012
9 10-8-2012
17 11-8-2012
1 8-8-2012
8 21-8-2012
7 28-8-2012
3 3-8-2012
2 29-8-2012
1 15-8-2012
14 14-8-2012
3 3-8-2012
4 27-8-2012
3 29-8-2012
3 16-8-2012
11 18-8-2012
8 10-8-2012
2 2-8-2012
6 10-8-2012
2 24-8-2012
5 29-8-2012
4 7-8-2012
11 11-8-2012
1 29-8-2012
1 31-8-2012
8 10-8-2012
8 24-8-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3

Pagina 1van 2



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
7639616 SALAH ALDEEN 2 SL 29-8-2012 2 31-8-2012 1
9588407 SAM PHOENIX HK 6-8-2012 4 10-8-2012 1
9037159 SANTA ANA LR 24-8-2012 2 26-8-2012 1
8996803 SILENCIO IM 31-7-2012 2 2-8-2012 1
8883288 STELLA MT 7-8-2012 1 8-8-2012 1
9346421 TEAM SPIRIT MT 10-8-2012 3 13-8-2012 1
8308111 THERESA MEDITERRANEAN TV 3-7-2012 32 4-8-2012 1
9602394 UNITED GALAXY SG 13-8-2012 1 14-8-2012 1
7631042  WILSON FJORD BB 20-8-2012 8 28-8-2012 1

41

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2012

IMO*

7129180
9013012
7637632
7928794
8004129
8413186
9375159
7221469
7305112
7615232
7631042
7639616
7721249
7802122
7931765
8004791
8104307
8111506
8308111
8325896
8400543
8421224
8737623
8883288
8904422
8996803
9037159
9047245
9080156
9111541
9158501

9193862

Name

ATHINA A.

SALONA

AGGELIKI

ST FILIP

RIBAL CRUISE

REIS G

BLUE STAR |

LAVINIA

ALVADI-2

JAWDAT M

WILSON FJORD

SALAH ALDEEN 2

MIKHAIL KUTUZOV

NAZLIM

JOLLY BIANCO

LOYGA

FAIR ONE

COURBET

THERESA MEDITERRANEAN

KAPTAN NEVZAT KACAR

GULMAR

HANSEWALL

GOLDEN COMPASS

STELLA

MEKHANIK PUSTOSHNYY

SILENCIO

SANTA ANA

LAGOON PHOENIX

ASTRAKHAN CITY

CORAL LUNE

BOXFORD

INLACO BRIGHT

Flag

TZ
VC
BZ
KM
PA
PA
PA
VC
MD
TZ
BB
SL
RU
TR
T

BZ

PA
TV
TR
TR
AG
MH
MT
RU
IM
LR
LR
RU
MT
MH

PA

Inspection
Date

2-8-2012
10-8-2012
13-8-2012

2-8-2012
30-7-2012
24-8-2012

8-8-2012

3-8-2012

1-8-2012

2-8-2012
20-8-2012
29-8-2012
30-8-2012
16-8-2012
31-7-2012
31-7-2012
14-8-2012
21-8-2012

3-7-2012

4-8-2012
23-8-2012
26-8-2012
31-7-2012

7-8-2012
28-8-2012
31-7-2012
24-8-2012
24-8-2012
25-7-2012
13-8-2012

7-8-2012

7-8-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
16 18-8-2012
5 15-8-2012
1 14-8-2012
5 7-8-2012
5 4-8-2012
1 25-8-2012
3 11-8-2012
4 7-8-2012
9 10-8-2012
8 10-8-2012
8 28-8-2012
2 31-8-2012
1 31-8-2012
8 24-8-2012
2 2-8-2012
11 11-8-2012
1 15-8-2012
7 28-8-2012
32 4-8-2012
6 10-8-2012
4 27-8-2012
3 29-8-2012
14 14-8-2012
1 8-8-2012
1 29-8-2012
2 2-8-2012
2 26-8-2012
5 29-8-2012
17 11-8-2012
8 21-8-2012
1 8-8-2012
11 18-8-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3

Pagina 1van 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9222508 INCE ATLANTIC TR 13-8-2012 3 16-8-2012 1
9232204 DOMINICA PT 31-7-2012 3 3-8-2012 1
9236133 GUANG RONG cy 31-7-2012 3 3-8-2012 1
9335927 MISTRAL VC 2-8-2012 8 10-8-2012 1
9346421 TEAM SPIRIT MT 10-8-2012 3 13-8-2012 1
9410076 ESTHERC GB 27-8-2012 2 29-8-2012 1
9414137 K-WAVE GB 22-8-2012 2 24-8-2012 1
9588407 SAM PHOENIX HK 6-8-2012 4 10-8-2012 1
9602394  UNITED GALAXY SG 13-8-2012 1 14-8-2012 1

41

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO :9013012 Company Solinska Plovidba doo, , ,
Name: SALONA Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1276 1991
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-8-15 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2012 5-1-2013
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-8-2012 5-1-2013
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2012 5-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified

Page 1 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

Ism Group Ltd, , ,

Classification society

IMO : 7129180 Company
Name: ATHINA A.

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1858

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Kavala 2012-8-18 16 day(s) 36
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2012 7-9-2012
Load Line 2-8-2012 7-9-2012
Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2012 7-9-2012
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Flag state consulted
no Temporary repair carried out
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Flag state consulted
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Flag state consulted
no Temporary repair carried out

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9375159 Company Fetida Maritime Ltd, , ,
Name: BLUE STAR | Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3254 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2012-8-11 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2009  1-9-2013 Turkey 4-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 17-10-2008 1-9-2013 Turkey 4-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2009 4-10-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
International ship security certificate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 41 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8413186
Name: REISG

Company

- 2012

Negmar Denizcilik Ve Yatirim, , ,

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

NIDERAS.P.A., , ,IT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

25131

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2012-8-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

1  day(s)

Issued

Total of deficiencies

30-3-2012 17-11-2015

16
Expiry Last Survey Date
12-2-2011 17-11-2015 Cyprus 16-3-2012

11-6-2012

17-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

IMO : 8004129 Company Deniz Maritime SA, , ,
Name: RIBAL CRUISE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ABBAS KHALIFE , VIA LUNENSE 10, CARRARA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3145 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Olbia 2012-8-4 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2011 25-4-2015 Syrian Arab 7-6-2012
Republic
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2011 19-3-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-9-2011 30-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 7928794
Name: ST FILIP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Sudoservice Shipping, , ,

Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1740 1980

Port of detention Date of release

Burgas 2012-8-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
International ship security certificate

ISM
ISM

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
27-10-2011
24-6-2011
2-8-2012

RO related

yes
yes
no
no
no
no

15

Expiry Last Survey

Total of deficiencies

28-2-2012 Bulgaria
28-2-2015 Bulgaria
5-1-2013

Action taken
Rectified

Flag state consulted
Rectified

Flag state consulted

To be rectified within 3 months

Flag state consulted

Date

6-1-2012
6-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 7637632 Company New Kronos Star Maritime Co SA, , ,
Name: AGGELIKI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1982 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Pozzallo 2012-8-14 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2011  31-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 8-9-2011  31-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2008  27-3-2013 ltaly 14-6-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Fire pumps and its pipes no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 41 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9602394 Company United Ocean Ship Mgmt Pte Ltd, , ,
Name: UNITED GALAXY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer NYK Lines, , ,JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 43005 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2012-8-14 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2012 26-12-2012
Load Line 27-7-2012 26-12-2012
Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2012  26-1-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Flag state consulted

Page 8 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9588407 Company Univan Ship Management Ltd, , ,
Name: SAM PHOENIX Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Clipper Bulk A/S, Sundkrogsgade 19 , Copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 22137 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tyne 2012-8-10 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2011 26-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-9-2011 26-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2012  29-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 9 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9414137
Name: K-WAVE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

K&amp;K Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container United Kingdom 7170 2005

Reserve source of energy

Port of detention

Algeciras

Certificate

Date of release
2012-8-24

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

day(s)

Issued

1-8-2012
23-7-2012

RO related

yes

Total of deficiencies
2

Expiry Last Survey Date

11-9-2012
30-6-2017

Action taken
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9410076 Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , ,
Name: ESTHER C Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 5629 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2012-8-29 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2010 8-4-2014 Cote d'lvoire 15-4-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2012 16-12-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 30-9-2009 16-12-2013 United Kingdom 1-11-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Page 11 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9346421
Name: TEAM SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

TEAM SHIP Management GmbH , , ,

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 8407 2005

Port of detention Date of release
Burgas 2012-8-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM
ISM

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-7-2012 12-8-2012
5-12-2011 28-11-2016

31-7-2012  25-6-2017 Bulgaria

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Flag state consulted

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Flag state consulted

Date

10-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9335927 Company )
Name: MISTRAL Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Saint Vincent and the 318 2003
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2012-8-10 8 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-6-2012 9-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Line-throwing appliance no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Main installation no As per agreed Flag exemption
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Page 13 of 41
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

IMO : 9236133 Company Stema Srl, , ,
Name: GUANG RONG Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 5264 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Olbia 2012-8-3 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system
Qil disch. Monitoring and control system
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

13-6-2012 12-11-2012

12-8-2011

1-1-2016 Italy 4-10-2011

13-6-2012 12-11-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Flag state consulted

As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9232204 Company Ership SAU, , ,
Name: DOMINICA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer CONSIGNACIONES DEL ATLANTICO, , ARGUINEGUIN LAS PALMAS, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 10132 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2012-8-3 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2011 30-9-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 11-11-2011 30-9-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2010 28-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Page 15 of 41
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Released from detention - period :

Charterer

Ince Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

K2 Shipping AS, Oscar gate , oslo, NO

IMO : 9222508 Company
Name: INCE ATLANTIC

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Turkey 25938

2000

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Quality of fuel oil

ISM

Date of release
2012-8-16 3 day(s)

Certificate Issued

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2012
Load Line 24-2-2011
Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2009

RO related

no
no
no

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
12-1-2016
12-1-2016 Turkey 19-1-2012
6-3-2013 Turkey 8-1-2011

Action taken

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9193862
Name: INLACO BRIGHT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

International Shipping-INLACO, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer TKB shipping AS , Vesterbro 1, Copenhagen , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 14762 1998

Nautical publications
Inflatable liferafts
Auxiliary engine
Quality of fuel oil
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2012-8-18

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

11 day(s)
Issued
13-7-2009
13-7-2009
26-8-2011
RO related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Total of deficiencies
35

Expiry Last Survey

21-3-2014 Vietnam
21-3-2014 Vietnam
18-6-2014 Vietnam

Action taken

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

15-4-2012
15-4-2012
14-4-2012
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9158501 Company Schulte Shipmanagement-CHR, , ,
Name: BOXFORD Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 25624 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-8-8 1 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2011 30-7-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 4-1-2011  30-7-2013 Belgium 2-7-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2012 11-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

7 7 )

IMO :9111541 Company
Name: CORAL LUNE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Malta 1554

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Huelva

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Voyage or passage plan

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Steering gear

Distress messages: obligations and procedures
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Date of release
2012-8-21 8 day(s)
Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2012

RO related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Duration of detention

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey Date

12-7-2012 11-12-2012
12-7-2012 11-12-2012

9-1-2013

Action taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 9080156 Company Oil Marine Group, , ,
Name: ASTRAKHAN CITY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4409 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-8-11 17 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2010 20-5-2015 Russian Federation 29-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-5-2010 20-5-2015 Russian Federation 29-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2012 10-12-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9047245
Name: LAGOON PHOENIX

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Triton Schiffahrts GmbH, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

7313

Keeldate
1992

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Date of release
2012-8-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
24-8-2012
25-2-2012

RO related

yes
yes
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
no

Total of deficiencies
31

Expiry Last Survey

6-2-2013
6-2-2013 Cote d'lvoire

Action taken
Rectified

Flag state consulted
Rectified

Flag state consulted
To be rectified within 3 months
Flag state consulted
Rectified

Flag state consulted
Rectified

Flag state consulted

Date

21-4-2012
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9037159
Name: SANTA ANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire pumps and its pipes

Company

8

- 2012

Jacob E, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Morgan Stanley Capital Group ic, 2000 Westchester Ave., New York, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Liberia 24252 1990

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Date of release
2012-8-26

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-9-2010 12-9-2015

20-7-2012 19-12-2012
20-7-2012 19-12-2012

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8996803 Company T
Name: SILENCIO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Isle of Man (GB) 422 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2012-8-2 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-7-2012 31-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8904422 Company Northern Shipping Co, , ,
Name: MEKHANIK Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
PUSTOSHNYY

Charterer IRD Agency Ltd, , ,RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2489 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2012-8-29 1 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2012  6-3-2017

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-6-2012  6-3-2017

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2012 3-4-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Fire-dampers no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8883288
Name: STELLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Voyage or passage plan
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2012

Transyug Shipping Co, , ,

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Gross tonnage

1857

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Date of release
2012-8-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued
22-7-2011
22-7-2011
27-7-2011

RO related

no
no
no

6

Expiry Last Survey Date

16-6-2016
16-6-2016
5-10-2016

Action taken

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8737623
Name: GOLDEN COMPASS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2012

Company ,

Classification society

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Marshall Islands 361 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2012-8-14 14 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Yacht Bureau, Inc. Load Line 15-4-2010 16-9-2014 Thailand 20-1-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

IMO : 8421224 Company Thode GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,
Name: HANSEWALL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 6659 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-8-29 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2010 28-2-2015 Congo, the 27-5-2012
Democratic
Republic of the
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2009 5-4-2014 Congo, the 21-6-2011
Democratic
Republic of the
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Inflatable liferafts yes Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8400543
Name: GULMAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Gulnak Denizcilik Nakliyat, , ,

Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer

7 7 )

Type Flag
Bulk carrier Turkey

Gross tonnage Keeldate
16582 1984

ISM

Reserve source of energy
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Port of detention Date of release

Police 2012-8-27

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 30

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-6-2012  8-5-2015
14-8-2012  8-5-2015
26-5-2012 25-11-2012

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8325896

Name: KAPTAN NEVZAT
KACAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Turkey 16502 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2012-8-10 6 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 12-4-2010 31-1-2015 Turkey 10-2-2012

Safety Management Certificate

9-8-2010 9-8-2015

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8308111
Name: THERESA
MEDITERRANEAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer
Type Flag
Chemical tanker Tuvalu

Port of detention Date of release

Raffles Shipmanagement Serv, , ,

Gross tonnage

41766

Wilmar , Mendiri Building 5th floor, jaln Imam Bonjol no.7, , Medan , ID

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Rotterdam 2012-8-4 32 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2010 28-7-2014 Singapore 10-6-2011
Load Line 28-6-2010 28-7-2014 Singapore 10-6-2011
Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2010 12-10-2014

RO related Action taken

no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8111506
Name: COURBET

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation

Company NOT APPLICABLE , BELOW 500 GT, , Panama
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Panama 467 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-8-28 7 day(s) 22

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 1-10-2009 2-5-2014 Turkey 12-7-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Retention of oil on board
Retention of oil on board
QOil filtering equipment
Standard disch. conn.
Garbage management plan

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers
Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

no
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8104307 Company no ISM company , no address, , Russian Federation
Name: FAIR ONE Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp 664 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2012-8-15 1 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no To be rectified before departure
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no To be rectified before departure
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no To be rectified before departure
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no To be rectified before departure
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no To be rectified before departure
Load Lines (including Exemption) no To be rectified before departure
Inflatable liferafts no To be rectified before departure
Minimum Safe Manning Document no To be rectified before departure
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no To be rectified before departure
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no To be rectified before departure
International ship security certificate no To be rectified before departure
International Air Pollution Cert. no To be rectified before departure
Reserve source of energy no To be rectified before departure
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 8004791 Company TEAM SHIP Management GmbH , , ,
Name: LOYGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3433 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2012-8-11 11 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2012 20-11-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2011 21-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-6-2011 21-5-2016 Germany 22-6-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
Suspected of discharge violation no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7931765
Name: JOLLY BIANCO

Company

- 2012

Ignazio Messina & CSpA, , ,

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Italy

Gross tonnage

30969

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Other safety in general

Decks - cracking
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Date of release
2012-8-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
3-1-2011
25-3-2010
10-8-2009

RO related

no
no
no
no

no

Total of deficiencies
8

Expiry Last Survey

15-2-2013
9-6-2015
31-7-2014 ltaly

Action taken

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Date

3-6-2011
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7802122
Name: NAZLIM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil record book

Segregation of oil and water ballast
ISM

- 2012

Company Yenal Gemi Acenteligi AS, , ,

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 8547 1978

Date of release
2012-8-24

Port of detention
Taranto

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

8 day(s)

Issued
29-6-2012
29-6-2012
17-7-2012

RO related

no
no
no

Total of deficiencies
4

Expiry Last Survey

30-4-2017
30-4-2017
22-7-2017

Action taken

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
To be rectified within 3 months

Date
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 7721249 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , ,
Name: MIKHAIL KUTUZOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Navigation maritime bulgare, 1, primorski blvd , varna , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16257 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brest 2012-8-31 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2011 12-7-2014 Latvia 3-8-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 19-10-2011 12-7-2014 Latvia 3-8-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2011 28-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements yes Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. yes Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 7639616 Company Elbahlawan Shipping Co, , ,
Name: SALAH ALDEEN 2 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 2924 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2012-8-31 2 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2012 15-11-2012
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-8-2012 15-11-2012
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2012 15-11-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rescue boats no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

IMO : 7631042 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , ,
Name: WILSON FJORD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2764 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2012-8-28 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2010 17-12-2014 Poland 4-11-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-3-2010 17-12-2014 Poland 4-11-2011

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM
Electrical installations in general

Safety Management Certificate

20-2-2012

18-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2012

IMO : 7615232 Company Barhoum Maritime Co, , ,
Name: JAWDAT M Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3381 1977
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2012-8-10 8 dayl(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2011 26-7-2015
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Load Line 17-9-2011 26-7-2015
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2011  2-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Automatic ldentification System (AIS) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7305112
Name: ALVADI-2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2012

Sea Star-Kherson, , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2466 1972

Cargo & other hatchways
Cargo & other hatchways

Port of detention Date of release

Rostov/Don

2012-8-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s)

Issued

12-12-2011
12-12-2011
25-11-2011

RO related

no

no

12

Expiry Last Survey Date

7-11-2013
7-11-2013
7-5-2014

Action taken
To be rectified before departure
Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2012

IMO : 7221469 Company Lupin Shipping Ltd, , ,
Name: LAVINIA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2497 1971

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Wismar 2012-8-7 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2010 7-11-2015

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2011 31-8-2012 Sweden 8-10-2011
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 21-4-2011 31-8-2012 Sweden 8-10-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 41
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